roads leading to and from the new elementary school and existing middle and high school 

facilities, in the County? 

COURTS, LAW ENFORCEMENT, AND PUBLIC SAFETY 

QUESTION 2:  Shall the County of Goochland, Virginia (the “County”) contract a debt and 

issue its General Obligation Public Improvement Bonds in the maximum amount of Thirty-Six 

Million Dollars ($36,000,000) to provide funds, together with other available funds, to undertake 

a program of Capital Improvement Projects for the construction and equipping of (1) a 

courthouse, including related law enforcement facilities, and (2) a fire station, in the County?